Enclave, Yapral, Hyderabad, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500087 to 9-1-83 & 84 

Amarchand Sharma Complex Sarojini Devi Road, Secunderabad, Hyderabad, 

Telangana, 500003. 

d. Reduction of 100% (Hundred Percent) of the paid-up equity share capital held by 

erstwhile promoters comprising of 15,24,675 (Fifteen Lakhs Twenty-Four Thousand 

Six Hundred and Seventy-Five) equity shares of Rs.10/- each. 

e. Reduction of 95% (Ninety-Five Percent) of the total paid-up equity share capital held by 

the public shareholders (non – promoters) of the Company comprising of 57,33,435 

(Fifty-Seven Lakhs Thirty-Three Thousand and Four Hundred and Thirty-Five) equity 

shares of Rs.10/- each i.e. the holders of the equity shares of the Company 

Upon the Capital Reduction being confirmed by the Hon’ble NCLT and becoming 

effective and operative, without any further act or deed by the equity shareholders

[...]

Enclave, Yapral, Hyderabad, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500087 to 9-1-83 & 84 

Amarchand Sharma Complex Sarojini Devi Road, Secunderabad, Hyderabad, 

Telangana, 500003. 

d. Reduction of 100% (Hundred Percent) of the paid-up equity share capital held by 

erstwhile promoters comprising of 15,24,675 (Fifteen Lakhs Twenty-Four Thousand 

Six Hundred and Seventy-Five) equity shares of Rs.10/- each. 

Reduction of 95% (Ninety-Five Percent) of the total paid-up equity share capital held 

by the public shareholders (non – promoters) of the Company comprising of 7,33,435 

(Fifty-Seven Lakhs Thirty-Three Thousand and Four Hundred and Thirty-Five) equity 

shares of Rs.10/- each i.e. the holders of the equity shares of the Company upon the 

Capital Reduction being confirmed by the Hon’ble NCLT and becoming effective and 

operative, without any further act or deed by the equity shareholders including but not